RESOLUTION NO. _____265-2023_____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET FOR THE 2023-24 FISCAL YEAR AND THE NEXT FOUR YEARS THEREAFTER.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Plant City, Florida, has previously approved the Capital Improvement Budget for the 2023-24 fiscal year and the next four fiscal years thereafter, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The Capital Improvement Budget for the 2023-24 fiscal year and the next four fiscal years thereafter, adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 202-2023, is hereby amended as more particularly described as follows:

PROJECT	DESCRIPTION	INCREASE/ DECREASE	AMOUNT
UM020	Lift Station Upgrade/Replacement	Increase	500,000
UM012	Collection System Asset Management	Decrease	500,000

Section 2. This resolution shall be effective October 1, 2023.

Adopted by the City Commission December 11, 2023.

ON FILE

Nathan A. Kilton Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

ON FILE

Kerri J. Miller City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

ON FILE

Kenneth W. Buchman City Attorney